 - 20 -
PILKOR components
Standard metal film resistors                  SFR16S/25/25H
Dimensions ( mm )
TYPE D
±0.8
L 1
±0.8

100 to 976Ω 1 1 to 9.76㏁ 5
1 to 9.76㏀ 2 10㏁ 6
Ordering Example
 The ordering code of a SFR25H resistor, value 470㏀ 1%, taped on a bandolier of 5000
 Units in ammopack is: PSFR 186 54704.
 - 22 -
PILKOR components
Standard metal film resistors                  SFR16S/25/25H
  Table 5. Limiting values
TYPE LIMITING VOLTAGE( 1 )
(V)
LIMITING POWER
(W)
SFR16S 200 0.125
SFR25 250 0.25
SFR25H 350 0.5
Note
1. the maximum voltage that may be continuously applied to the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 60 115-1”
The maximum permissible hot – spot temperature is 155 ℃.
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating temperature : Fig. 1
Fig. 1 Maximum dissipation (Pmax) in percentage of rated power as a function of the
      ambient Temperature (Tamb)
0
50
100
-55  50 70 100  155 0
Tamb ( ℃ )
Pmax
( % )
 - 23 -
PILKOR components
Standard metal film resistors                  SFR16S/25/25H
PULSE LOADING CAPABILTIES
SFR16S
Fig. 2 Pulse on a regular basis: maximum permissible peak pulse power ( Pmax )
      as a function of pulse duration ( ti ).
SFR25
Fig. 3 Pulse on a regular basis: maximum permissible peak pulse power ( Pmax )
      as a function of pulse duration ( ti ).
 - 24 -
PILKOR components
Standard metal film resistors                  SFR16S/25/25H
SFR25H
Fig. 4 Pulse on a regular basis: maximum permissible peak pulse power ( Pmax )
      as a function of pulse duration ( ti ).
Application information
SFR16S
Fig.6 Temperature rise ( T ) at the lead end of
      the lead (soldering point) as a function
      of dissipated Power at various lead
      lengths after mounting
Fig. 5 Hot – spot temperature rise (  T ) as
      a function of dissipated power
 - 25 -
PILKOR components
Standard metal film resistors                  SFR16S/25/25H
SFR25
SFR25H
Fig. 7 Hot – spot temperature rise (  T ) as
      a function of dissipated power
Fig.8 Temperature rise ( T ) at the lead end of
      the lead soldering point as a function
      of dissipated power at various lead
      lengths after mounting
Fig. 9 Hot – spot temperature rise (  T ) as
      a function of dissipated power
Fig.10 Temperature rise ( T ) at the lead end of
      the lead soldering point as a function
      of dissipated power at various lead
      lengths after mounting
 - 26 -